

Nos. 1080826 & 1081015

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF ALABAMA

SHERIFF TERRY SURLES, and
DISTRICT ATTORNEY RICHARD MINOR,
Appellants,

v.

CITY OF ASHVILLE; AMERICAN LEGION POST 170;
and SHOOTING STAR ENTERTAINMENT,
Appellees.

STATE OF ALABAMA,
Appellant,

v.

CITY OF ASHVILLE, et al.,
Appellees

On Appeal from the Circuit Court of
St. Clair County, Alabama
Case No. CV-08-382

BRIEF OF AMICUS CURIAE FOUNDATION FOR MORAL LAW,
IN SUPPORT OF APPELLANTS

Attorneys for Amicus Curiae
Foundation for Moral Law

August 19, 2009

ROY S. MOORE
BENJAMIN D. DUPRÉ
FOUNDATION FOR MORAL LAW
One Dexter Avenue
Montgomery, AL 36104
Phone: (334) 262-1245
Fax: (334) 262-1708
E-mail: bdupre@morallaw.org

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
STATEMENT REGARDING ORAL ARGUMENT	i
TABLE OF CONTENTS	ii
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	iii
STATEMENT OF THE ISSUE	1
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT	2
ARGUMENT	4
I. ANY CONSTITUTIONAL OR STATUTORY ALLOWANCES FOR GAMBLING IN ALABAMA MUST BE NARROWLY CONSTRUED AS EXCEPTIONS TO THE BROAD AND GENERAL BAN ON LOTTERIES AND "ANY SCHEME IN THE NATURE THEREOF" IN SECTION 65 OF THE ALABAMA CONSTITUTION.	4
II. AMENDMENT 542'S CHARITABLE BINGO EXCEPTION FOR ST. CLAIR COUNTY AUTHORIZES ONLY TRADITIONAL BINGO PLAYED ON "CARDS," NOT ELECTRONIC MACHINE GAMBLING.	6
III. THE COMPUTERIZED GAMBLING OPERATION THAT THE CITY OF ASHVILLE HAS APPROVED EVIDENCES AN ILLEGAL LOTTERY SCHEME MASQUERADING AS "BINGO" IN AN ATTEMPT TO EVADE ALABAMA LAW.	11
CONCLUSION	16

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page

CASES

Barber v. Jefferson County Racing Ass'n,
960 So. 2d 599 (Ala. 2006)11, 12, 13, 14

Billingsley v. State, 96 Ala. 114,
11 So. 408 (1892)12

City of Ashville v. American Legion Post 170,
No. CV-2008-0382 (Ala. St. Clair County
Cir. Ct. March 30, 2008)13

City of Piedmont v. Evans,
642 So. 2d 435 (Ala. 1994) 4, 15

Ex parte Ted's Game Enterprises,
893 So. 2d 376 (Ala. 2004)11

Ex parte The Children's Hospital of Alabama,
721 So. 2d 184 (Ala. 1998) 8

House v. Cullman County, 593 So. 2d 69 (Ala. 1992)7

Opinion of the Justices No. 83,
249 Ala. 516, 31 So. 2d 753 (Ala. 1947) 5

Opinion of the Justices No. 277,
397 So. 2d 546 (Ala. 1981)11, 16

Opinion of the Justices No. 373,
795 So. 2d 630 (Ala. 2001) 4-5

United States v. Allen, 163 U.S. 499 (1896)5

CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS

Amendment 386, Ala. Const of 1901 8

Amendment 387, Ala. Const of 1901 8

Amendment 413, Ala. Const of 1901	8
Amendment 440, Ala. Const of 1901	8
Amendment 506, Ala. Const of 1901	8
Amendment 508, Ala. Const of 1901	8
Amendment 542, Ala. Const of 1901	2, 6, 8
Amendment 549, Ala. Const of 1901	8
Amendment 550, Ala. Const of 1901	8
Amendment 565, Ala. Const of 1901	8
Amendment 569, Ala. Const of 1901	8
Amendment 599, Ala. Const of 1901	8
Amendment 600, Ala. Const of 1901	8
Amendment 612, Ala. Const of 1901	8
Amendment 674, Ala. Const of 1901	8
Amendment 692, Ala. Const of 1901	8
Amendment 732, Ala. Const of 1901	8, 9
Amendment 743, Ala. Const of 1901	8, 9
Amendment 744, Ala. Const of 1901	8, 9
Art. IV, § 65, Ala. Const. of 1901	2, 4

STATUTES

Ala. Act No. 93-687 (1993)	7
Ala. Code § 13A-12-20	14
City of Ashville Ordinance No. 2008-0011	10

OTHER AUTHORITIES

16 C.J.S. Constitutional Law § 56 (2009) 5
